## **RESOLUTION 2023-01-555**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE WHITE SALMON COMMUNITY STATE LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023.

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2023 the White Salmon City Council discussed the 2023 State Legislative Priorities; and

WHEREAS, the mayor has consulted and collaborated with other community leaders; and

WHEREAS, the mayor and city council have agreed to have more intentional contact and requests of the state legislative body; and

WHEREAS, the mayor has requested the approval of White Salmon Community State Legislative Priorities for the year 2023; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, as follows:

1. The 2023 State Legislative Priorities attached as Exhibit A is hereby accepted, effective January 18, 2023.

CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON

Marla Keethler, Mayor

ATTEST:

Stephanie Porter, Clerk/Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kenneth Woodrich, City Attorney